TARRESTATION.

MARINE.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area.

OME ADDRESS: Celtic	Cennery, 49th Blenh	elm Vanc. B. CREGISTRATION No. 05847
EX: Male	AGE: 65	MARRIED? Widower
CCUPATION AND EMPLOYE	R. Fish Packer, Celt	ic Cannery, Vancouver, B. C.
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAN	o: deseased	ADDRESS:
AMES OF LIVING CHILDRE	N: All over 16	······································
		ADDRESS:
		ADDRESS:
I certify that the above infected area in British Columb	ormation is true and complete and a	state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in
Dated this 19th	day of April	1942.
	Williams	(S) IM

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

None

LIST OF LIABILITIES:

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Date July 26/83. Our File No. YosH/HARA Shemeta (Surname in Block Letters) Full Name Registration No. 05847 Male - Female Celtie Cannery, Esty 191.21/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Date Evacuated_ (check) Present Address Widower Married - Single (check) Name of Wife Name of Husband Name of Mother Name of Father_ Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)

918 Royal Bank Building, 6022 Vancouver, B.C. July 16, 1943 Local Department He La La Bronn, The B. C. Security Commission, 526 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C. Ret Nobue YOSHIHARA and Shimatero YOSHIHARA Deer Sirt With reference to your letter of the fourteenth instant enclosing a copy of a letter, dated the twelfth instant, to you from Mr. A. E. Russell, your Alberta Representative, we beg to advise you that according to our records Nobuo Toshihara is a number of the Usluelet Pishermon's Co-Operative Association. Shimatero Yoshihera's name does not appear on the list of mem-

bers in our files.

Nothibers should be credited with one-fifty-first (1/51st) of the proceeds of the sale of the boats owned by the Usluslet Fishermen's Co-Operative Association, we would refer you to our letter of June 3rd in which we stated that a cheque in favour of the Usluslet Fishermen's Co-Operative Association for \$18,225.55 covering the net sale price of the boat less the proportion payable to intermed numbers of the Association was sent to Messgrs. Norris & MacLennen on May 28th last. As the Association has controlled these funds, distribution, if any, will be made by the Association.

Fith regard to Mr. Nobus Toshihara obtaining funds from the Association, we would refer you to our letter of June Srd, the third paragraph of which reads as follows:

"The members of the Co-Operative approved the sale of the fishing vessels "Loyal 1" and "Loyal 11" to the Canadian Govern-

MAMOREM ART OF ALCROSO Aimas sanor seen in proper occes," 00,0555 to smuom out of gu se linen bebeen of swedness of gal the control of the Assectation, with the privilege of Lend. at agest ad histor beviscoer selfion ads ands nottibuos no smen 8961 *97 Arne

July 6, 1943.

Mr. Shimstero YOSHIHARA, Registration No. 05847, c/o J. W. Anderson, Barnwell, Alta.

Dear Sire

Res M. V. When Celtich 134,438, V.040-C

This is to advise that the above-indicated vessel was sold for the total sum of \$400.00, which was the value placed on her by an experienced marine surveyor.

No administration costs or commissions are charged in connection with these vessels, but charges are deducted to cover fire insurance, wages of watchmen, whartage, expert valuation, etc. These charges amounted to \$72.32.

The mortgage to Colonial Packers Ltd., in the amount of \$92.30, was settled; this amount being paid from monies received from the sale of the vessel.

The balance of \$235.38 has been placed to your credit in our trust account.

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department. 4024 (Logo!) 6022 & 5181

June 3, 1943.

Bur 9, 1919.

is C. december leaders and a property Br. M. L. Brown. Spitish Columbia Security Commission, Service Busidents PERCONNEL DE COMPANION DE LA COMPANION DE PROPERTOR DE LA COMPANION DE LA COMP

Dear Siri

lours very trails. Ros Shinotero Yoshingha, Rec. No. 05827

With reference to the letter of Mr. A. R. Russel, dated April 14th, in regard to the above-named man and the Uchielet Planerments co-Operative Association, we wish to advise as follows:

Sanized in October, 1941, for the purpose of accepting the assets of the Uclinite Fishing Company Ltd. In consideration of the allot-association. These 357 shares were to be allotted to the members of Companies up to the 7th of October 1911 aloct of the Registrer of Companies up to the 7th of October 1911 aloct of the Registrer of Companies up to the 7th of October 1911 aloct of the members of Companies up to the 7th of October 1911 aloct of the members of the co-Operatitive, she number cirty-one, is attached.

The members of the Co-Operative approved the sale of the on condition that the members received would be kept in the control of the Association, with the privilege of lending to members who needed monites up to the amount of \$480.00 each in proper cases.

The Custodian decided to make no objection to the execution of the Bills of Sale by the Association and collection of the proinsteading of 12/51 is of the contentracely of cover the interests of the intermed members. Statement of the monies received from this

Purchase Price "Loyal I" "Loyal II" Japanese Pishing Vessels Disposal Committee Chgs. "Loyal I"	10,900.00
Dept. National Defence "Loyal II" Custodian (On behalf of interned members) Custodian (On behalf of interned members) Custodian (On behalf of interned members) 5,607.12	
24,700.00	24,700.00

	the state of the s	
LICE OF REPORTED OF THE DESIGNAR PLEASE	BRUNES COLORENATION ASSOCIATES	
	2004 90.	
TAXABAKA, Banino	743 12355	
MODERNA, Transferdate	4369 12206	
MORNEOL TERROLLERS	1430 12156	
TOURISM Debuganters	51.01 02328	
MACODA, Maotougu	1476 12003	
COA, Strongers	1744 11.071	
MARADE, Directo	1480 12150	
HAMANIANI, Kasus	7661 11992	
O TOTAL TOTAL TRANSPORT	7599 12001	
HOTHER STRICTS	1666 13979	
COTAMA Pulmitro	922 ****** 13961	
MATCHER, Mobile	9216 ******* 12066	
MADIATA, Salahiro	004 12152	
DARTH COLUMN TERRETARIAN TERRE	1452 12157	
HATARA Goldhi	8008 ******* 22046	
GACAG Shinking	1666 12003	
MANAGERY Tatons	1662 11996	
SUNDANA, Puntto	900 12264	
	4756 ******** 11130	
CORAGRAPH, Conji	5338 05291	
Court of the contract of the c	1464 12132	
TANKT, Telementon	669 12037	
了一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	3929 12004	
是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	3323 11966	
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	4759 12149	
OPENANTA Chilathara	2166	
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE OWNER,	2294 1218	
Tournally Monotchine	1232 12110	
		123,000

place of fourment of actuation co-operatory assum - lace 2

TAND	900	REG. TO.
BRICARA, Konudet	1231	15014
ITANI, Taken	1570	11.870
MANSUBARA, Toobto (Not Registered)		
MAIRON, Toohtharussessessessessesses	7255	02687
MOCHITHURI, Mintere	457	12145
SITUUL, Tookie	1749	11998
MITOGE, Uktobi	2458	ability.
DETOUL, Toichi	1456	12195
OCO, Tounetare	13766	12161 (Decement)
CHULZU, Tochiro	2386	12125
TERRETTA, Itere	1586	05541
TERABRITA, Somuna	1568	12114
MARKYA, Takon	793	
BAKAT, Tesue		
ALTAGUETA, Ightit	426	
Old, Basayoshi	873	
TENFIUCHI, Kamekichi	909	
The Principle of Although the principle of the Control of the Cont		
ICART, Senioni	76	
DATE, Telephole	428	
TANAL, Incom	529	
ISONA, Kenichi	1773.	
MARDE, Shimo	, 485	
MUBAC, Tooble	627	
		TO A POST OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

6022 & 5181 June 3, 1943 Mr. M. L. Brown. Office Manager, British Columbia Security Commission, in winds But Little Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sire Res Shimstere YOSHIHARA, Reg. No. 05847 With reference to the letter of Mr. A. E. Russell, dated April 14th, in regard to the above-named man and the Ucluelot Planorments Co-operative Association, I wish to savise as follows: The Ucluelet Fishermen's Co-Operative Association was organized in October, 1941, for the surpose of accepting the assets of the University Pishing Company Ltd. in consideration of the allotsent of 357 fully paid shares in the capital stock of the Co-Operative Association. These 357 shares were to be allotted to the members of the Company set out in the Armial Report sent to the Regis-trar of Companies up to 7th of October, 1941. A list of the numbers of the Co-Operative, who number fifty-one, is attached. The members of the Co-Operative approved the sale of the fishing vessels Novel I's and "Loyal II" to the Canadian Government on condition that the contes received would be kept in the control of the Association, with the privilege of lending to members who needed monies up to the amount of \$480,00 each in proper cases, The Custodian decided to make no objection to the execution of the Bills of Sale by the association and collection of the proceeds of the sale by the association, subject to the payment to the Custodiam of 12/51's of the monies received, to cover the interests of the interned members. In accordance with this, the Custodian forwarded to Messre, Norris & MacLennan, solicitors for the Uclustet Pishermon's Co-Operative Association, on May 28th, a cheque in the amount of \$18,223.53, payable to the Uclusiet Fishermen's Co-Operative Association. Yours very truly. K. W. Wright, FM/ Baclesure Counsel to the Custodian

MEMORANDUM

Tot Mr. R. P. Alexander

Promi K. W. Wright

Ret Unluelet Pishermen's Co-Operative Association

This association was organized in October, 1941, for the purpose of taking over the assets of the Ucluelet Fishing Company Ltd., as the co-operative form was more suited to the needs of the members. The members of the co-operative association are the sembers of the Ucluelet Fishing Company Ltd., with the exception of two shareholders of the limited company who returned to Japan, and who were replaced. A list of the numbers of the co-operative association, who mumber fifty-one, is attached.

The members of the Co-operative approved the sale of the fishing vessels "Loyal I" and "Loyal II" to the Canadian Government on condition that the monies received would be kept in the control of the association, with the privilege of lending to members who needed monies up to the amount of \$480.00 each in proper cases.

The Custodian decided to make no objection to the execution of the Bills of Sale by the association and collection of the proceeds of the sale by the association, subject to the payment to the Custodian of 12/51's of the manies received, to cover the interests of interned members.

Statement of the monies received from the sale of the two vessels, and the disbursement of these funds, is as follows:

Purchase Price Toyal #1" .		10,900.00
Japanese Pishing Vessels Committee Charges: "Loyal #1" "Loyal #2"	114.00 143.00	
Dept. National Defence "Loyal #1" Repairs Custodian (on behalf of interned members)	612.35 5,607.12	
Udlusiet Fishermen's Co-operative Ass'n	24,700.00	24,700.00

PW/

borr. Noshihara BRIGATEL COLUMNIA SPECIALLY CRESSES Lethbridge, ALBERTA. April 14, 1943. the E. L. Brown, Office Banager, Vancouver, B. C. ROL B. TOSHTHARA, #05847. We attach a carbon copy of a statement in regard to Veluelet Pishermen's Co-Operative Association, and would ask you to assertain from the official Custodian where the transfer of interests in the assets of above-moned Association was duly effected, and if the share of such assets belonging to Japanese shareholder bers, the were evacuated, has been credited to their account with the Custodien. Specifically we mak if a record out be shown of assets hold by the Custodien from this source for above-massed and/or for his son Bobus (02328. We are asked also to request that the Custodian should forward to above-named the sun of \$100.00 per month until further notice, and advice is also requested as to whether the property exaed by above-camed is yielding income. Will you please return the enclosed notice of Special General Meeting when it has served its purpose. "A. E. RUSSELL." (hul

DOUBLE PARTICULAR CO-OPERATIVE

BORGER OF SPREIN CHESSIA BESTARD

Hotice is hereby given that a Special General Horting of Salusion Flathermon's Ge-Operative Association will be held at the Grunge Hall, Let 7, Mark 14, Matrict Let 252, in the City of Mosen, in the Province of Switch Columbia, on Moseolay, the 21st day of January, 1943, at the laws of two evaluation that afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following hesolutions which will be submitted as Extraordinary Resolutions and if January advisable, that the same may be passed, with or whilest modifications

- to Melicalor Picheronn's Co-Operative Association to sold, essigned and transferred absolutely by the Association to the Department of Munitions and Samply of the Government of the Dominion of Canada, or such other Department of the said Government as may desire to purchase the same, at and for the price of \$10,500.00 for the said Layed No. 1, and at and for the price of \$23,500.00 for the said Layed No. 2, and that all Mills of Sale, Transfer Agreements and Assignments or other documents measure or incidental for such purpose to essential by the Association by affining the seal of the Association in the presence of the President and Mostrerident, and that the same to adopted as the not end deed of the Association.
 - That the scales to be recolved from the sale of the Flat Padhare,
 Loyal No. 1 and Loyal No. 2, as aforward, that he paid as follows:
 - To the Custodian of Energy Property, 675 Nest Hastings Street,
 Temporary, British Columbia, one fifty-first (1/51st) portion thereof for
 each and every menter of the Association who is at the date of payment by
 the said Department of Coversment of the Dominion of Canada, intermed under
 Assolutions or Orders-in-Council of the Dominion of Canada respecting
 Trading with the Energy and/or Alian Remies, but not including those members
 is are not intermed but are living outside protected areas pursuant to
 Regulations and Orders-in-Council of the Coversment of the Dominion of Canada
 respecting the execution of persons of Japanese origin from such protected
 are restricted areas

- (b) The believe of must make shall be paid to the Association
 for the sale we said benefit to be used and explicit by the Association
 as benefits we will be said to be used and explicit by the Association
- - Their Eyersten Steinters, Massaco Stemate and Steintecht Stately
 inthers of the Association, all presently of Slooms, in the Freedom of
 milities Calculate, be, and they are hereby oppositived a Constitute to receive
 remorts for looms or advances to meature of the Association the are not
 interned as aforeseld, and if the majority of such Constitute as determine
 and advice the signing officers in writing, then the signing officers of
 the Association be, and they are hereby entherized to pay meater of the
 lessociation to such matter or matters by way of loom up to the amount of,
 but not associate, \$480,00 to make make matter, with or atthous security

Shot J. Arthur Hodoman, of the Logal Pira of Segard,
Service & Maddeman, 332 - 602 Foot Hartings Street, Tencourer, British
Columbia, be appointed Solicitor of the Association for the ensuing year
without resonantion, serv and except his proper charges for legal
services residered on behalf of the Association,

That the acts and doeds of the Directors of this Association since the date of incorporation to ratified, confirmed and approved in every respects

AND FOR THE PURPOSE of election of Officers, Directors and Auditors of the Association for the ensuing year, and any other matters of business which may be brought before the Meeting.

HOPING MAY BE IN PERSON OF BY PROXY IN

Appointment of a promy should be in writing in the form attached and to be valid must be deposited at the Registered Office of the Association not later than forty-eight hours before the time for building the Nesting.

The Registered Office of the Association is o/o Messre, Morris & Shakesman, Burristers and Solicitors, Suite 311 - 602 West Hartings Street, Tomosurer, British Columbia.

Port J. Arthur Mediannes. Soliditor for the Association.

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: August 31, 1944

Name: YOSHIHARA, Shimataro Reg. No. 05847 File: 6022

Boat File No.: Custodian 6022

Name of Vessel: "New Celtie" 38' x 9'5"x4'4"(1915) Vivian 14 HP (1925)

Lic. or Reg. No.: Vancouver 134, 438

Naval No.: V.040-C

Owner's Valuation: \$500.00

JFVDC Valuation: 403.00 Survey #541 NW

Custodian Valuation: 400.00

Date of Sale: March 13, 1943 /

Purchaser: John C. Linton

Signature on Sales Papers: Custodian

Selling Price: \$400.00

Paid to JEVEC Custodian: 400.00

Supervision Costs: 72.32

Balance due Owner: 235.38

Paid to: Cr. Account of Shimataro YOSHIHARA

Location of Boat at Sale: Coal Harbour (ex New Westminster)

Clairs Against Canadian Govt .: None

Additional Information: Re Boat Equipment: A

Re Boat Equipment: A memo on file from JFVDC to O.I.C., New Westminster, reads:

"Please supply the bearer, Mr. Robertson, with material belonging to boat "New Celtic" which was recently removed from the Celtic Cannery and taken to the stores at New Westminster.
We believe this removal was made about May 18th. The naval number of the vessel is V.040-C" Dated 1140-23-5-42.

Imachicon Gal 28, 1944

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY March 1, 1946. File No. 6022 Res Shimetaro YOSHIHARA, Registration No. 05847 On April 19, 1942, this man signed a declaration to the Custodian in which he stated that he owned no property of any kind in the protected area. The fishing vessel "New Celtic", Vancouver 134438, registered in the name of this man was among the vessels tellengover to the Custodian by Naval Service. This vessel was sold by the Custodian for the sum of \$400.00. Expenses incurred with this vessel were \$72.32. Colonial Packers Ltd. held a mortgage under which there was due the sum of \$93.30. This mortgage was satisfied by the payment of the amount due on February 15, 1943. According to the boat file the mortgage duly discharged was received at this office on March 11, 1943. Neither the boat file nor file 6022 indicate what has happened to this discharge mortgage but we assume that it was attached to the bill of sale given to the purchaser of this boat. After payment of the mortgage of the boat expenses \$235.38 was credited to the account of YOSHIHARA. It is noted that YOSHIHARA's file shows no evidence of any boat equipment. However, in the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee's records there is a memorandum on the file of the Officer-in-Charge, New Mestminster, which requests that Mr. Robertson be supplied with the material belonging to the boat "New Celtic", which had recently been removed from the Celtic Cannery and taken to the Stores at New Westminster. There is nothing to indicate who Mr. Robertson may be or why the material was to be supplied to him. The memorandum is from A. Pilkey, surveyor for the Committee. This file reveals no other property of any kind. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. Than her any March 1, 1946. **多数/数数**

Petroury 21st, 1945. tare POSITRARA - Reg. Nov. 05847. 1. B. C. Blactric Ballery Co. Ltd. \$ 2.15 (A May, 1847 Mark C. V. 1846.